ETAS ID: TM409394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		12/12/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Source International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2086 General Truman Street	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3694580	HOME ENVIRONMENT
Registration Number:	3694578	HOME ENVIRONMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604234329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604239411

Email: garcia@carsonboxberger.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Garcia

Address Line 1: 301 W. Jefferson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027191.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela G. Garcia, Indiana bar member	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela G. Garcia/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial Lien Release against Trademarks 12.12.16 (FEx)#page1.tif source=Partial Lien Release against Trademarks 12.12.16 (FEx)#page2.tif source=Partial Lien Release against Trademarks 12.12.16 (FEx)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0509

PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release and Termination") is executed as of December / 2, 2016, by MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank ("Lender"), with reference hereby made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated as of March 13, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Home Source International, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Borrower"), in favor of Lender.

WHEREAS, a security interest was granted to Lender by Borrower pursuant to the Security Agreement, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2013, at Reel/Frame: 4984/0702;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender release liens and security interests granted in and to only certain trademarks of Borrower, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Specified Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Lender will retain a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, the Marks and the Patents (each term as defined in the Security Agreement) other than the Specified Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Lender releases and terminates its security interest in and to the Specified Trademarks as set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; and that all interests in such property previously assigned to Lender under the Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Partial Release and Termination.

fremainder of page intentionally blank; signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0510

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Partial Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank

By:

Name: William Stapel

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Title	Registration Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
HOME ENVIRONMENT	3694580	October 13, 2009
HOME ENVIRONMENT	3694578	October 13, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 12/19/2016